CITY AND BOROUGH OF WRANGELL, ALASKA
INVITATION TO BID
CITY DOCK SUMMER FLOAT PROCUREMENT
ADDENDUM TO THE PROJECT DOCUMENTS

Addendum No: 1 Previous Bid Submittal Date:
January 21, 2020 at 2:00pm ADT

Addendum Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Pages This Addendum: TWO (2) New Bid Submittal Date:
January 24, 2020 at 2:00pm ADT

Previous Addenda: None

To: All Proposers

The following corrections, changes, additions, deletions, revisions and/or clarifications are hereby
made a part of the Documents for the Invitation to Bid for the City Dock Summer Float Procurement
project. In case of conflicts between this Addendum and previously issued documents, this
Addendum shall take precedence. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on
the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification.

Item. 1 SUMMARY OF WORK
Section B. Galvanized Steel Fabrication Specifications, Subsection 1 is amended as follows:
1. New galvanized steel shall conform to ASTM A-252, Grade 3.

Item 2. SUMMARY OF WORK

Section B. Galvanized Steel Fabrication Specifications, Subsection 4 is amended as follows:

4. All splice joints shall have two baffle plates one quarter (1/4) inch thick, one each side of the
joint.

Item 3. PAGE 5, FIRST DRAWING
Page 5, the first drawing is replaced with the attached drawing.

Item 4. INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

Section A is amended as follows:

Sealed bids will be received by the City and Borough of Wrangell, Post Office Box 531, Wrangell,
Alaska 99929, or located at the Borough Clerk’s Office, 205 Brueger Street, Wrangell, Alaska
99929, until 2:00 PM prevailing time on January 24, 2020, at which time the Bids will be publically
opened and read aloud in the Assembly Chambers at City Hall, Wrangell, Alaska.



. et A . PN o~z
ke 1" \

20 aL ml.b:mﬁ.
oy s
F72I0E O~y

¥
saL7C wivy Vi m \/\ :.Q.u \ﬂ \\\

J

\ /! Ql.h..n.\ /
22 v + h., h

c 9)
1\3_3 g% ¢_+ e

a 2ol )
2 o 7

7 ooz 08/ orrud 22245 0z X t\N Y

A
8 a\ T )
m_v $2UNTD QL oN2,0F

P2 LINI0 MO
gp Sizs FHL
o

HSMd S aON3F
sk Tbr 152

g s b X T X2
27 Wh\m& 5 n u
N LRE! oYy
S
Mman 205

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1



